

State Vs. Gurpreet Singh & ors.

Present: Sh. Rajinder Kumar, Ld. APP for State
Accused Gurpreet Singh and Vasdev on bail

File put up before me being duty Magistrate as the ld. Presiding officer is availing maternity leave. Heard. Vide my separate detailed judgment of even date, the accused have been held guilty, convicted under Section 188 IPC and have been sentenced as stated therein. Cost of litigation and fine paid. Case property be dealt with in accordance with law after the period of appeal or revision, if any. File be consigned to the judicial record room, Khamanon.

Pronounced on: 12.12.2020.

Bhupinder Singh JW (Jr. Grade)

(EKTA KHOSLA), PCS

Judicial Magistrate Ist Class

Khamanon. (D) UID No.PB0617