

State Of Punjab Vs Malkit Singh And Others Etc.

Present: Sh. JS Marook, Ld. APP for the state.
Accused Malkit Singh S/o Jaswant Singh on bail in this case but in custody in some other case **(In Ferozepur Jail)** with Smt. Rajwinder Kaur Adv., free legal aid counsel. **(Not Produced)**.
Accused Kuljit Singh S/o Baldev Singh on bail in this case but in custody in some other case **(Ferozepur Jail)** with Smt. Rajwinder Kaur Adv., free legal aid counsel. **(Produced)**.
Accused Jaswinder singh S/o Lakhwinder Singh, Sr. No.8 and Gurjant Singh S/o Raj Singh Sr. No.14 on bail with Sh. Bhupinder Singh Advocate. **(Not Appeared)**.
Remaining all accused on bail with counsel Sh. Bhupinder Singh Advocate.

Accused Malkit Singh S/o Jaswant Singh, Kuljit Singh S/o Baldev Singh, Jaswinder Singh S/o Balwinder Singh not produced by the Jail authorities through VC. He be again produced on 31.08.2021.

Accused Kuljit Singh S/o Baldev Singh produced by the Jail authorities through VC. He be again produced on the date fixed through VC.

Fresh notice to accused Jaswinder Singh and Gurjant Singh be issued for the date fixed.

Orders from Hon'ble Punjab and Haryana not received. Same be awaited till the date fixed.

Date of Order: 17.08.2021
*Munish Sharma**

(Rajinderpal Singh Gill)
Judicial Magistrate - Ist Class
UID NO . PB0464