

Present: Mr. Binny Mittal, APP for the State.
Accused Kamaljit Singh in person, represented by Mr. S.S. Sohal, Advocate.
None for accused Ishwar Singh.

Accused Kamaljit Singh has appeared in person. As per record vide order dated 24.07.2014 passed by the then learned Additional Sessions Judge, Bathinda, accused Kamaljit Singh was granted interim bail. Moreover, challan has already been presented, conclusion of which is likely to take consideration time. Considering all these facts, accused is admitted on regular bail, subject to his furnishing bail bonds in the sum of Rs.50,000/- with one surety in the like amount. Requisite bonds have been furnished, which are accepted and attested.

None has appeared on behalf of accused Ishwar Singh.
Notice to said accused be issued for 29.09.2022.

Date of Order: 02.08.2022
Jaskaran, St. Gr.III

(Sudhir Kumar)
CJ(JD), T/Sabo
UID: PB0378