

Present: Mr. Diajeet Sra, APP for the State.
Accused No.1 in person, represented by Mr. P.K.Ranga,
Advocate.
Accused No.2 on bail, represented by Mr. S.S.Sohal,
Advocate.

Accused Ishwar Singh has appeared in person and prayed for grant of regular bail. Mr. P.K.Ranga, Advocate has filed power of attorney on his behalf. As per report of Ahlmad, accused Ishwar Singh is on interim bail, but the bail bonds have been adjourned sine-die and date of said order is not available. Considering the report of Ahlmad and the fact that the challan has already been presented in the present case and conclusion of trial is likely to take consideration time, accused is admitted on regular bail, subject to his furnishing bail bonds in the sum of Rs.50,000/- with one surety in the like amount. Requisite bonds have been furnished, which are accepted and attested.

Now, to come up on 18.08.2023 for consideration on charge.

Date of Order: 07.07.2023
Jaskaran, St.

(Manjinder Singh)
JMIC, T/Sabo
UID: PB0624