

CIS No: CHI-129-2023

STATE OF PUNJAB VS Sandeep Singh

Present: Mr. DS Sra Singh, APP for the State.
Accused Sandeep Singh on bail.

Correct address of accused Karamvir Singh, Kapil Kumar, Ashish, Sumit Kumar, Abhishek, Vinod Kumar have not been furnished by the concerned SHO/IO despite service of summons upon IO. IO he be summoned throughailable warrants in the sum of Rs. 10,000/- with one surety in the like amount for 15.04.2024 with a direction to provide correct address of above named accused persons.

Date of Order: 07.02.2024
Gurdeep

(Manjinder Singh)
JMIC, T.Sabo
UID: PB0624