

CIS No: CHI-129-2023

STATE OF PUNJAB VS Sandeep Singh

Present: Mr. DS Sra Singh, APP for the State.  
Accused Sandeep Singh on bail.

Non-bailable warrants of arrest SHO/IO PS Raman received back with the report that official investigation of this case was conducted by ASI Gurdev Singh No.487/GRP and he be summoned in this case. In view of the report notice to ASI Gurdev Singh No. 487/BTI be issued for 05.09.2024 with a direction to providing the correct address of accused Karamvir Singh, Kapil Kumar, Ashish, Sumit Kumar, Abhishek and Vinod Kumar.

Date of Order: 30.07.2024  
*Gurdeep*

(Manjinder Singh)  
JMIC, T.Sabo  
UID: PB0624